Campaign Finance Report

(NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Filer Identification 9200339 Number :						port		CANDI	DATE		СОМ	ITTEE	✓	LOBE	YIST	
Name of Filing C	Committee, Candid	ate or L	obbyist:		Citiz	zens	for V	incent Hu	ıghes			<u>_</u>				
Street Address:	4601 MARKET	ST. 1S	T FLR													
City:	ty: PHILADELPHIA State:							PA Zip Code: 19139								
TYPE OF REPORT	6TH TUESDAY PRE-PRIMARY	1.	2ND FRIDA PRIMARY					Y F ARY	POST-	3.		AMENDMENT REPORT?		Yes	No	~
(place X to the right of	6TH TUESDAY PRE-ELECTION	4. X	2ND FRIDA ELECTION	Y PRE	≣-	5.	30 DA		POST- 6.			TERMINA REPORT		Yes	No	~
report type)	ANNUAL REPORT	7.	Year 2005					IG METHO				PAPER		\checkmark	DISKE	TTE
Name of Office Sought by Candidate:								F ELE	CTIO	N	District Number	Office Code	Par	y Code	County Code	
								МО	DAY	YE	AR		STS	DEM		51
SENATOR IN TH	HE GENERAL ASSE	MBLY						11		8	2005		(SEE IN	STRUCTIO	NS FOR C	ODES)
	Receipts and	МО	DAY	YEAR	₹			МО	DAY	YI	EAR	FO	R OFFI	CE USE	ONLY	
Expenditures	from:		1 1		1	Т	0	9		19	2005					
A. Amount Bro	ught Forward Fron	n Last R	eport				\$			43,7	728.06					
B. Total Moneta	ary Contributions A	And Rec	eipts (Fron	1 Sche	dule	ı)	\$			2,2	283.19					
C. Total Funds	Available (Sum Of	Lines A	and B)				\$			46,0	011.25					
D. Total Expend	ditures (From Sch	edule II	I)				\$			22,6	18.69					
E. Ending Cash	Balance (Subtract	Line D	From Line	C)			\$			23,3	92.56]				
F. Value Of In-	Kind Contributions	Receiv	ed (From S	chedu	le II	()	\$				0.00					
G. Unpaid Debt	s And Obligations	(From S	Schedule IV	')			\$				0.00			1		
				AFF	IDA	٩VI	T SE	CTION								
	a Committee rep		_						-		_					
I swear (or affirm) correct and complete) that this report, incl ete.	uding the	attached sc	hedule	s file	d on	paper	or by elect	ronic m	edium	, are to t	he best o	f my kno	wledge a	nd belie	ef , true
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me this day of		20							S	ignature	of Perso	n Submit	ting Rep	ort	
	Signatu	re					- -					Prin	ted Name	e		
My Commission Ex	•											Ema	il			
	мо	D	AY	YR					Are	ea Coc	le	Daytim	e Teleph	none Nui	nber	
Part II- If this is	a report of a cand	lidate's	authorized	Comn	nitte	e, C	andid	ate shall	sign he	ere.						
I swear (or affirm) No 320) as amende	that to the best of n	ny knowle	edge and beli	ef this	polit	tical	comm	ittee has n	ot viola	ted an	y provisi	ions of th	e act of J	une 3,19)37 (P.L.	. 1333,
Sworn to and subsc	ribed before me this										Si	ignature o	of Candid	ate		
	day of —— ————						_					Printe	d Name			
My Commission Exp	Signature						-					Ema	il			
, солинавіон Ехр							_									
	МО	D	AY	YR	l				Area	Code		Da	aytime T	elephon	e Numbe	er

SCHEDULE I CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS

Detailed Summary Page

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Period							
Citizens for Vincent Hughes	From:	To:	9/19/2005					
1. Unitemized Contributions Received - \$ 50.00 or Less Per Contributor								
TOTAL for the Reporting	Period (1)	\$	0.00					
2. Contributions Received - \$ 50.01 To \$250.00 (From Part A and Part B)								
Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part A)		\$	250.00					
All Other Contributions (Part B)	\$	0.00						
TOTAL for the Reporting Period (2) \$ 250.00								
3. Contributions Received Over \$250.00 (From Part C and Part D)								
Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part C)		\$	2,000.00					
All Other Contributions (Part D)		\$	0.00					
TOTAL for the Reporting	Period (3)	\$	2,000.00					
4. Other Receipts, Refunds, Interest Earned, Returned Checks, Etc. (From Part E)								
TOTAL for the Reporting	g Period (4)	\$	33.19					
Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts During this Reporting Period (Add an totals from Boxes 1,2,3 and 4; also enter this amount on Page1, Report Cover Pa		\$	2,283.19					

PART A

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEES

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from political committees with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Period		
Citizens for Vincent Hughes	From:	То:	9/19/2005
	DATE		AMOUNT

Full Name of Contributing Committee Merck PAC						DAY	YEAR	
Mailing Address 601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW North Building - Ste. 1200			6	13	2005	\$ 250.00		
City	Washington		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)		13	2003	
			DC	20004				

PAGE TOTAL 250.00

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

0.00

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part A)

Name of Filing Commit	tee or Candidate	F	Reporting P	eriod			
		F	From:		To) :	
		'		DATE			AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor			МО	DAY	YEAR		
						1	
Mailing Address						\$	0.00
Mailing Address City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)				\$	0.00

PART C

Contributions Received From Political Committees

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from Political committees with an aggregate value from Over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Reporting					g Period				
Citizens for Vincent Hughes		F	From:	To:			9/19/2005		
				DA	TE		AMOUNT		
Full Name of Contributing Committee UPSPAC				МО	DAY	YEAR	\$ 500.00		
Mailing Address 55 Glenlake Pkwy NE				6	27	2005			
City ATlanta	State GA	Zip Code (P 30328	Plus 4)	· ·	_,				
Full Name of Contributing Committee				МО	DAY	YEAR			
LAWPAC						12/11	\$ 1,000.00		
Mailing Address 800 North Third Stre	et			9	19	2005	·		
City Harrisburg	State	Zip Code (P	Plus 4)	-					
	PA	17102							
Full Name of Contributing Committee				МО	DAY	YEAR			
Pfizer PAC				1-10	DAI	ILAK	\$ 500.00		
Mailing Address 233 East 42nd Stree	t			6	13	2005			
City New York	State	Zip Code (P	Plus 4)	Ū					
	NY	10017							
	•	•							

Enter Grand Total of Part C on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 3.

PAGE TOTAL 2,000.00

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value of over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part C.)

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	lame of Filing Committee or Candidate					riod			
						From:			
					D	ATE			AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor					мо	DAY	YEAR	\$	0.00
Mailing Address									
City	State	Zi	p Code (Plus	(4)					
Employer Name	•				Occupa	tion	-	-	
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Pl	ace of Business		City		•	State		Zip Co	ode (Plus 4)
Enter Grand Total of Part C on Sch	edule I, Detaile	ed Sumr	mary Page,	Section	on 3.				PAGE TOTAL
								\$	0.00

OTHER RECEIPTS

REFUNDS, INTEREST INCOME, RETURNED CHECKS, ETC.
Use this Part to report refunds received, interest earned, returned checks and prior expenditures that were returned to the filer.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate			Report	ing Perio	od			
Citizens for Vincent Hughes			From:			To:	9/	<u>/19/2005</u>
				D	ATE		АМ	OUNT
Full Name AB Advance Bank				мо	DAY	YEAR	\$	11.51
Mailing Address 4801 Seton Drive City Baltimore	State MD	Zip Code (21215	Plus 4)	6	30	2005		
Receipt Description Interest		<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
Full Name AB Advance Bank Mailing Address 4801 Seton Drive				МО	DAY	YEAR	\$	10.60
City Baltimore	State MD	Zip Code (21215	Plus 4)	7	29	2005		
Receipt Description Interest		!					•	
Full Name AB Advance Bank				мо	DAY	YEAR	\$	11.08
Mailing Address 4801 Seton Drive	1	_		8	31	2005		
City Baltimore	State MD	Zip Code (21215	Plus 4)					
Receipt Description Interest	•	!					•	
								E TOTAL

Enter Grand Total of Part E on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 4.

PAGE TOTAL \$33.19

SCHEDULE II

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS AND VALUABLE THINGS RECEIVED

USE THIS SCHEDULE TO REPORT ALL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OF VALUABLE THINGS DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD.

Detailed Summary Page

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Period		
Citizens for Vincent Hughes	From:	To:	9/19/2005
1. UNITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.00 OR LESS P	ER CONTRIBUTOR		
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (1)	\$	0.00
2. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00 (FROM PAR	T F)		
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (2)	\$	0.00
3. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION RECIEVED - VALUE OVER \$250.00 (FROM PART G)			
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (3)	\$	0.00
TOTAL VALUE OF IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD (amount totals from Boxes 1,2, and 3; also enter on Page 1, Reports Cover Page,		\$	0.00

SCHEDULE II PART F IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Car	Reporting Period							
	From:				То:			
				DATE			AMOUNT	
Full Name of Contributor			МО	DAY	YEAR			
Mailing Address						7 \$		0.00
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)						
Description of Contribution:	•		•	•		•		
					-			
Enter Grand Total of Part F on Schedule II, In-Kind Contributions Detail				mary Pa	ge,		PAGE TOTAL	•
Section 2.						\$	(0.00

SCHEDULE II PART G IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OVER \$250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Name of Filing Committee or Candidate				orting	Period				
				Fro	m:		To:			
						DATE			AMOUNT	
Full Name of Contributor					мо	DAY	YEAR			
Mailing Address									\$	0.00
City	State		Zip Code(Plus 4)							
Employer of Contributor					Occup	ation				
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac	e of Business	City	V	State	e Zip	Code(Plus 4)	Descr	ript	ion of Contribution	on
Enter Grand Total of Part G on Scho	edule II, In-Kir	nd C	Contributions De	etaile	ed				PAGE TO	ΓAL
Summary Page, Section 3.	,									0.00

SCHEDULE III STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Period		
Citizens for Vincent Hughes	From	То:	<u>9/19/2005</u>

				DATE			AMOUNT			
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR					
Senate of Pennsylvania			М		1 Z / IIX					
Mailing Address Office of the Chief Clerk - 89 C EW			6	17	2005	\$	54.00			
City Harrisburg	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure					
	PA	17120	2005 C	alendars						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR					
Mt. Carmel Baptist Church			МО	DAI	ILAK					
Mailing Address 58 th Race Street			6	17	2005	\$	250.00			
City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure							
	PA 19139				Ad					
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR					
Delta Sigma Theta			М		ILAK					
Mailing Address unknown			6	17	2005	\$	200.00			
City State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure							
			Ad Purchasing							
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR					
Operation Phone Home			MO	DAT	TEAR					
Mailing Address unknown			6	17	2005	\$	500.00			
City State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure							
			Contribution							
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR					
Belmont Village Community Association	n		МО	DAI	ILAK					
Mailing Address unknown		6	17	2005	\$	200.00				
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure							
	PA		Contribution							
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR					
Mary Manson Foundation			MO	DAI	ILAK					
Mailing Address 3900 Ford Road Suite 1500			6	17	2005	\$	1,000.00			
City Philadelphia State Zip Code (Plus 4) PA 19131			Description of Expenditure							
			Contribution							
1										

							IOL 12		
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Ann Estez Memorial Scholarship Fund									
Mailing Address P.O. Box 153			6	17	2005	\$	250.00		
CityHansonStateZip Code (Plus 4)MA2341			Description of Expenditure						
			Contribution						
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR				
Father's Day Rally Committee, Inc.									
Mailing Address Hattfield House 3201 Girard Avenue			6	26	2005	\$	500.00		
CityPhiladelphiaStateZip Code (Plus 4)PA19130			Description of Expenditure						
			Contributions						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Philadelphia Democratic Campaign Com	nmitte								
Mailing Address unknown			7	22	2005	\$	250.00		
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descript	tion of Exp	enditure				
	PA		Contribution						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Mayor's Drug & Alcohol Commission			1-10		1 Z/ux				
Mailing Address unknown			7	22	2005	\$	500.00		
City State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Descript	tion of Exp	enditure				
	PA		Contribution						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Dewey & Race Streets Civic Organization									
Mailing Address 6119 Race Street			7	22	2005	\$	200.00		
City Philadelphia	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure						
	PA		Contribution						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
PA Senate Democratic Campaign Comn	nittee								
Mailing Address unknown			9	15	2005	\$	15,000.00		
City Harrisburg	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure						
	PA 17102			Contribution					
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Colonial Area Democratic Committee			PIO		TEAK				
Mailing Address 3009 Church Rd			9	15	2005	\$	1,000.00		
City Lafeyette Hills	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure						
PA 19444			Contribution for Fundraiser						
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR				
Verizon			140	DAT	ILAK				
Mailing Address PO Box 8585			6	26	2005	\$	106.82		
City Philadelphia	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descript	tion of Exp	enditure	<u> </u>			
	PA	19173	Telephone Bill						
177 131/3									

To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Verizon									
Mailing Address PO Box 8585			7	25	2005	\$	115.73		
City Philadelphia	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure				
	PA	19173	Telephone Bill						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Verizon									
Mailing Address PO Box 8585			8	23	2005	\$	105.14		
City Philadelphia	State	State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure				
	PA	19173	Telepho	ne Bill					
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Verizon Wireless									
Mailing Address unknown			7	22	2005	\$	100.00		
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure				
	PA		On Acco	ount - Mob	ile Teleph	none Bill			
To Whom Paid									
Affordable Checks			МО	DAY	YEAR				
Mailing Address A Division of Pace Laser Product, Inc. PO Box 190			7	18	2005	\$	12.00		
City Williamstown	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure						
KY 41097			Envelopes for mailings						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
Classic Bus Company, Inc									
Mailing Address 13420 Damar [Orive, Unit M		7	22	2005	\$	1,425.00		
City Philadelphia	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure						
	PA	19116	Buses fo	or youth tr	rip				
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
JSM Consulting Group, LLC						<u>.</u>			
Mailing Address 7478 Rhoads S	t Suite A		7	24	2005	\$	300.00		
CityPhiladelphiaStateZip Code (Plus 4)PA19151			Description of Expenditure						
			Estimate for June 2 2005 to Aug 1 2005 - Accounting Services						
				<u> </u>		I			
To Whom Paid									
To Whom Paid JSM Consulting Group, LLC			мо	DAY	YEAR				
	it. Suite A		MO 7	DAY 24	YEAR 2005	\$	150.00		
JSM Consulting Group, LLC	it. Suite A State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	7		2005	, \$	150.00		
JSM Consulting Group, LLC Mailing Address 7478 Rhoads S	<u> </u>	Zip Code (Plus 4) 19151	7 Descript Estimat	24 tion of Exp	2005 enditure 2 2005 to	\$ o Aug 1 2005			
JSM Consulting Group, LLC Mailing Address 7478 Rhoads S	State		7 Descript Estimat Account	24 tion of Exp e for June ting Service	2005 enditure 2 2005 to es				
JSM Consulting Group, LLC Mailing Address 7478 Rhoads S City Philadelphia	State		7 Descript Estimat	24 tion of Exp	2005 enditure 2 2005 to				
JSM Consulting Group, LLC Mailing Address 7478 Rhoads S City Philadelphia To Whom Paid	State		7 Descript Estimat Account	24 tion of Exp e for June ting Service	2005 enditure 2 2005 to es				
JSM Consulting Group, LLC Mailing Address 7478 Rhoads S City Philadelphia To Whom Paid Vincent Hughes	State		Descrip Estimat Account MO	24 tion of Exp e for June cing Servic	2005 enditure 2 2005 to es YEAR 2005	o Aug 1 2005	j -		

PAGE 14

		PAGE TOTAL		
Enter Grand Total of Expenditures on Page 1, Report Cover Page, Item D.	\$	22,618.69		